
   

On behalf of the organisers we thank you for your support and look forward to welcoming you to other LDMC events in 2018
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Class: SC - Standard Sports Cars up to 2000cc -- Holder: John Wadsworth. Mazda MX5 MK3. Record: 116.23, 10/17

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

20 John Wadsworth 119.40 117.43 117.31 117.05 117.36 118.68 119.05 117.05 1 52

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: James Kerr. Peugeot 205 Gti Record: 103.85, 10/16

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

30 Keith Minshull 105.37 DNF 104.60 105.10 107.39 104.60 1 28

33 Paul Henderson 110.05 107.99 107.82 107.66 107.76 107.66 2 38

22 Richard Forber 119.37 109.36 109.24 108.36 109.54 108.46 108.42 108.65 108.36 3 39

733 Duncan Burrow 117.69 112.21 111.87 111.87 109.82 109.82 4 43

31 John Earley 125.86 114.23 111.63 111.14 112.11 111.14 5 46

34 Dominic Wilson 122.37 109.65 DNS DNS 6 57

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Roger Fish. Honda S2000 Record: 102.43, 10/16

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

29 Dean Cubitt 113.21 111.39 110.54 110.85 109.00 106.74 106.56 105.66 105.66 1 31

39 Andrew Webber 111.96 108.60 106.09 105.89 105.89 2 32

40 Mike Henney 123.73 114.57 112.42 109.18 107.53 107.53 3 37

35 Anthony Brown 125.54 116.26 115.58 115.98 117.02 115.58 4 50

Class: 1E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Kieran O'Brien. Nissan 350Z. Record: 102.34, 10/17

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

44 Robert Tonge 104.57 102.51 100.52 102.37 102.59 100.52 N/R 1 23

43 William Campiion 115.77 114.04 109.98 109.38 109.39 109.38 2 42

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Sprint Weekend

Nat B - Anglesey, International Circuit   -  Sunday, April  8th,  2018        -          Course Length: 3109 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series
Event Results Report

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley08/04/2018.15-47-20 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Class: 1F - Road-going Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis construction Cars up to 2200cc -- Holder: Stephen Morrison. Lotus Elise S1 Record: 101.06, 10/16

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

48 Steve Wilson 116.66 114.91 110.23 109.46 109.10 106.67 107.04 107.97 106.67 1 34

52 Rob Holt 118.47 113.08 109.35 109.04 110.80 110.25 122.35 111.36 109.04 2 40

49 Paul Bond 120.80 120.09 117.50 116.65 114.95 114.20 113.55 113.55 3 48

47 Alistair Clark 127.60 122.50 117.27 117.40 118.11 117.27 4 53

Class: 2A - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Leon Franks. Sylva Striker. Record: 100.51, 10/17

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

56 Andrew Taylor 108.70 105.05 103.67 103.79 103.65 103.00 103.00 1 25

Class: 2B - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Nigel Fox. Caterham Seven Record: 93.6, 10/16

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

61 Nigel Fox 103.47 101.13 96.95 97.50 96.83 95.17 94.64 93.54 93.54 N/R 1 12

63 Lars Loftus 100.61 96.91 95.84 95.90 96.28 DNF 96.02 94.60 94.60 2 14

62 Mike West 117.14 114.59 111.08 111.71 110.42 110.62 110.40 110.40 3 44

862 Anthony Adams 121.63 121.05 120.41 115.77 117.64 115.77 4 51

Class: 2C - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

66 Ben Woodcock 100.83 99.94 98.80 98.72 97.32 95.92 95.92 N/R 1 15

766 Graham Woodcock 117.91 113.53 110.35 111.36 107.71 107.24 107.24 2 35

Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Andrew Larton. Peugeot 106 Record: 97.61, 10/17

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

77 Phil Caza 99.71 100.18 98.94 99.97 98.94 1 19

75 Alan Mansfield 118.97 113.21 110.67 112.00 108.99 107.27 112.52 107.27 2 36

79 Philip Stader 115.55 111.96 109.11 109.70 109.11 3 41

78 Harry Moody 135.29 114.93 112.93 111.57 111.48 110.45 110.83 110.89 110.45 4 45

779 David Nursey 121.14 120.56 117.88 117.32 117.32 5 54

74 Callum Barney 132.52 125.15 121.35 120.73 118.97 118.97 6 56

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley08/04/2018.15-47-20 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Class: 3C - Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Chris Edwards. Mazda 323 GTX Record: 96.22, 10/16

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

82 Andrew Norris 104.02 101.64 101.52 102.09 100.46 100.46 1 22

Class: 3D - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

85 Paul Jones 113.00 107.62 103.88 102.95 99.95 99.51 98.62 98.62 N/R 1 18

Class: 3E - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

89 Robbie Birrell 102.35 100.56 99.41 99.54 98.75 98.28 98.28 N/R 1 17

90 David Welton 129.45 120.86 116.54 114.94 114.94 2 49

Class: 3F - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: John Loudon. Westfield SE Record: 89.7, 04/17

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

93 John Loudon 97.50 93.41 91.66 91.61 90.66 90.15 88.98 88.98 N/R 1 6

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Garry Bunn. Westfield SEI Type R Record: 85.09, 04/17

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

798 Garry Bunn 91.54 87.94 87.99 87.13 87.81 88.40 87.66 87.13 1 2

98 Derek Hodder 95.95 90.49 87.51 89.74 87.55 88.46 87.71 87.51 2 4

100 Richard Kerr 95.69 93.46 90.07 90.07 3 8

95 Chris Griffiths 99.63 92.93 90.85 91.81 94.31 91.98 91.38 90.85 4 9

96 Michael Skidmore 108.05 100.49 98.07 97.86 97.93 96.82 119.22 96.82 5 16

97 Stephen Everall 106.10 103.35 99.34 101.20 101.06 99.78 99.34 99.34 6 20

99 Paul Almond 106.92 207.80 101.60 100.51 99.79 100.15 99.79 7 21

799 Gary Almond 105.26 103.54 120.81 102.26 101.37 101.61 101.37 101.37 8 24

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley08/04/2018.15-47-20 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Tim Nunn. Westfield Plays-Kool Blade Record: 88.39, 10/17

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

104 Terry Everall 92.92 91.70 112.06 91.20 90.79 89.62 88.78 88.78 1 5

103 Chris Boyd 94.04 92.54 89.77 89.61 90.57 89.80 89.66 89.61 2 7

102 Mick Dent 96.30 94.46 93.39 94.87 95.14 95.57 95.59 93.39 3 11

106 Andrew Steel 110.44 100.32 96.46 95.49 94.43 94.89 94.93 94.43 4 13

105 David Williams 118.14 114.11 112.29 114.83 112.29 5 47

Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc & Hillclimb Super Sports -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

111 Steve Barnard 94.66 92.85 93.24 92.66 92.64 92.64 N/R 1 10

Class: 4B - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robert Tonge. Radical SR8-RS Record: 85.31, 04/17

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

114 Jim Collins 134.15 124.38 121.14 123.82 120.58 119.55 118.80 118.80 1 55

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: Ed Carter. Force PT. Record: 83.69, 10/17

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

120 Mark Anson 90.61 DNF DNF 87.18 87.46 87.18 1 3

118 Robert Hewson 111.25 108.74 DNS DNS 2 57

Class: 5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Glyn Sketchley. Force PT. Record: 82.19, 10/17

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

125 Glyn Sketchley 92.65 86.88 86.29 85.79 84.00 84.00 1 1

Class: TVA - TVRs with 4 or 6-cylinder engines built before 1st January 1992 -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

131 Geoffrey Stallard 113.51 109.39 104.68 104.57 104.74 104.57 N/R 1 27

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley08/04/2018.15-47-20 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Class: TVB - All other TVRs -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

135 Steve Hunter 109.53 106.12 104.44 104.62 103.66 103.66 N/R 1 26

735 Jo Briars 111.33 106.78 104.89 105.72 105.48 104.89 2 29

134 David Barrowclough 108.51 106.89 109.87 105.44 106.80 105.44 3 30

133 Mark Harris 112.67 109.22 107.15 107.65 106.21 108.01 106.21 4 33

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley08/04/2018.15-47-20 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Class: SC - Standard Sports Cars up to 2000cc -- Holder: John Wadsworth. Mazda MX5 MK3. Record: 116.23, 10/17

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

20 John Wadsworth MAZDA MX5  MK3 1998 LDMC / 
CMSCC

LNSC / ANWCCSC / SD34SHC 117.05 1 52

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: James Kerr. Peugeot 205 Gti Record: 103.85, 10/16

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

30 Keith Minshull Peugeot 306 Rallye 1998 LDMC / LMC LSS / LMCSC 104.60 1 28

33 Paul Henderson Peugeot 306GTI6 1998 LDMC 107.66 2 38

22 Richard Forber Renault Clio 182 1998 LDMC LSS N 108.36 3 39

733 Duncan Burrow Peugeot 30GTI6 1998 LDMC LSS N 109.82 4 43

31 John Earley Renault Clio Sport 1995 LDMC / LMC LNSC / LMCSC 111.14 5 46

34 Dominic Wilson Renault Clio 1998 LDMC LSS DNS 6 57

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Roger Fish. Honda S2000 Record: 102.43, 10/16

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

29 Dean Cubitt Mazda Mk1 MX5 1997 MAC SSC N 105.66 1 31

39 Andrew Webber Lotus Elan Plus2 1760 HSA HSASC 105.89 2 32

40 Mike Henney Lotus Elan S3 1760 HSA / MAC HSASC / SSC 107.53 3 37

35 Anthony Brown Mazda MX5 1840 MAC SSC N 115.58 4 50

Class: 1E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Kieran O'Brien. Nissan 350Z. Record: 102.34, 10/17

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

44 Robert Tonge Audi TT 2000T LMC ANWCC / LMCSC 100.52 N/R 1 23

43 William Campiion TVR S2 2900 LDMC / LMC TVRCCSC 109.38 2 42

Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Sprint Weekend

Nat B - Anglesey, International Circuit   -  Sunday, April  8th,  2018        -          Course Length: 3109 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series
Championships Report

008/04/2018.15-47-20 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 1F - Road-going Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis construction Cars up to 2200cc -- Holder: Stephen Morrison. Lotus Elise S1 Record: 101.06, 10/16

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

48 Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1794 LDMC LNSC 106.67 1 34

52 Rob Holt Lotus Elise 1800S LMC / S061MC ANWCCSC / LMCSC / SD34SHC 109.04 2 40

49 Paul Bond Lotus Elise 1800 HSA 113.55 3 48

47 Alistair Clark Lotus Elise S1 1796 HSA / MAC HSASC / SSC N 117.27 4 53

Class: 2A - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Leon Franks. Sylva Striker. Record: 100.51, 10/17

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

56 Andrew Taylor Caterham Superlight 1600 LDMC / L7C LNSC 103.00 1 25

Class: 2B - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Nigel Fox. Caterham Seven Record: 93.6, 10/16

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

61 Nigel Fox Caterham Seven 1988 LDMC / LMC LNSC / ANWCCSC / LMCSC / 
SD34SHC

93.54 N/R 1 12

63 Lars Loftus Caterham Superlight R 1795 L7C MSC N 94.60 2 14

62 Mike West Westfield Sew 1998 MAC / WSCC SSC / WSCCSS N 110.40 3 44

862 Anthony Adams Westfield Sew 1998 MAC MSC 115.77 4 51

Class: 2C - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

66 Ben Woodcock Westfield Megabusa 1300 WSCC / MSC MSC N 95.92 N/R 1 15

766 Graham Woodcock Westfield Megabusa 1300 WSCC / MSC MSC N 107.24 2 35

Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Andrew Larton. Peugeot 106 Record: 97.61, 10/17

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

77 Phil Caza Ford Fiesta ST 1998 LMC LMCSC 98.94 1 19

75 Alan Mansfield Peugeot 205 Gti 1900 MAC SSC 107.27 2 36

79 Philip Stader Alfa Romeo Berlina 1750 LDMC / MAC HSASC / SSC 109.11 3 41

78 Harry Moody Honda Civic Type R 1998 LDMC LNSC / ANWCCSC 110.45 4 45

779 David Nursey Alfa Romeo Berlina 1750 MAC SSC 117.32 5 54

74 Callum Barney Ford Cortina GT 1558 HSA / MAC HSASC / SSC 118.97 6 56

08/04/2018.15-47-20 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 3C - Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Chris Edwards. Mazda 323 GTX Record: 96.22, 10/16

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

82 Andrew Norris Porsche 911 3300S MAC SSC 100.46 1 22

Class: 3D - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

85 Paul Jones Lotus Exige 1900 MAC MSC 98.62 N/R 1 18

Class: 3E - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

89 Robbie Birrell Lotus Exige V6 Cup 3500 LDMC / LMC LSS / LMCSC 98.28 N/R 1 17

90 David Welton TVR Tasmin 4996 LDMC / LMC TVRCCSC 114.94 2 49

Class: 3F - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: John Loudon. Westfield SE Record: 89.7, 04/17

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

93 John Loudon Westfield SE 1679 LDMC / WSCC LSS / HSASC / WSCCSS 88.98 N/R 1 6

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Garry Bunn. Westfield SEI Type R Record: 85.09, 04/17

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

798 Garry Bunn Westfield Sei Type R-SC 2200S LDMC / WSCC LSS / WSCCSS 87.13 1 2

98 Derek Hodder Westfield Type R-SC 2200S LDMC / WSCC LSS / WSCCSS 87.51 2 4

100 Richard Kerr Westfield PlaysKool S/Tec 2000 LDMC / WSCC LNSC / WSCCSS 90.07 3 8

95 Chris Griffiths Westfield SEI 2500 WSCC 90.85 4 9

96 Michael Skidmore Westfield W 2000 LDMC / WSCC WSCCSS 96.82 5 16

97 Stephen Everall Westfield Seiw 1998 LDMC / WSCC LNSC / WSCCSS 99.34 6 20

99 Paul Almond Westfield Aerorace 2000 WSCC N 99.79 7 21

799 Gary Almond Westfield Aerorace 2000 WSCC N 101.37 8 24

08/04/2018.15-47-20 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Tim Nunn. Westfield Plays-Kool Blade Record: 88.39, 10/17

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

104 Terry Everall Westfield Megablade 1000 LDMC / WSCC LNSC / WSCCSS 88.78 1 5

103 Chris Boyd Sylva Riot Bingley Special 1440 LDMC LSS / ANWCCSC 89.61 2 7

102 Mick Dent Westfield Megabusa 1398 WSCC WSCCSS N 93.39 3 11

106 Andrew Steel Westfield SE 1396 LDMC LNSC 94.43 4 13

105 David Williams Darrian T9 1340 LMCC / CCC 112.29 5 47

Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc & Hillclimb Super Sports -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

111 Steve Barnard Audi TT Spaceframe 1998 MSC MSC 92.64 N/R 1 10

Class: 4B - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robert Tonge. Radical SR8-RS Record: 85.31, 04/17

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

114 Jim Collins VW Beetle 1303 2700 MAC SSC N 118.80 1 55

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: Ed Carter. Force PT. Record: 83.69, 10/17

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

120 Mark Anson Jedi Mk1 GSXR 998 LDMC / WSCC LSS / WSCCSS 87.18 1 3

118 Robert Hewson Megapin 91 5 999 LDMC LSS DNS 2 57

Class: 5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Glyn Sketchley. Force PT. Record: 82.19, 10/17

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

125 Glyn Sketchley Force PT 1298 LMC 84.00 1 1

Class: TVA - TVRs with 4 or 6-cylinder engines built before 1st January 1992 -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

131 Geoffrey Stallard TVR Vixen 1760 HSA / TVRCC HSASC / TVRCCSC 104.57 N/R 1 27

08/04/2018.15-47-20 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: TVB - All other TVRs -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

135 Steve Hunter TVR Chimaera 4500 TVRCC TVRCCSC  103.66 N/R 1 26

735 Jo Briars TVR Chimaera 4500 TVRCC TVRCCSC L 104.89 2 29

134 David Barrowclough TVR Chimaera 4995 TVRCC TVRCCSC 105.44 3 30

133 Mark Harris TVR Cerbera 4185 TVRCC TVRCCSC 106.21 4 33

08/04/2018.15-47-20 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Longton and District Motor Club - Anglesey Sprint Weekend
Split and sector layout for Sunday’s event

Start Line

Split 1, 64ftSplit 3

Split 2 and Speed trap

http://www.timeteamtiming.co.uk         Please note: Course illustration and maps are not necessarily to scale

Finish LineInternational Circuit
Single Lap



Car No. Driver Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

733 Duncan Burrow 1B 3.22 56.60 93.68 3.22 53.38 37.08 24.01 117.69 93.63 59.09

766 Graham Woodcock 2C 2.93 54.63 93.66 2.93 51.70 39.03 24.25 117.91 87.53 58.98

862 Anthony Adams 2B 3.10 58.43 96.96 3.10 55.33 38.53 24.67 121.63 87.53 57.17

20 John Wadsworth SC 2.86 94.92 2.86 n/a n/a 24.48 119.40 58.24

22 Richard Forber 1B 4.64 61.06 96.52 4.64 56.42 35.46 22.85 119.37 93.63 58.26

31 John Earley 1B 3.01 60.91 101.0
1

3.01 57.90 40.10 24.85 125.86 78.95 55.25

35 Anthony Brown 1D 2.99 61.80 100.0
5

2.99 58.81 38.25 25.49 125.54 55.39

29 Dean Cubitt 1D 2.57 53.85 89.86 2.57 51.28 36.01 23.35 113.21 93.63 61.43

34 Dominic Wilson 1B 2.93 58.73 96.64 2.93 55.80 37.91 25.73 122.37 83.88 56.83

39 Andrew Webber 1D 3.06 53.57 89.66 3.06 50.51 36.09 22.30 111.96 62.11

40 Mike Henney 1D 2.89 59.55 99.05 2.89 56.66 39.50 24.68 123.73 82.17 56.20

44 Robert Tonge 1E 2.54 50.06 83.12 2.54 47.52 33.06 21.45 104.57 108.8 66.50

47 Alistair Clark 1F 2.76 60.27 102.0
6

2.76 57.51 41.79 25.54 127.60 82.17 54.50

48 Steve Wilson 1F 2.70 55.75 93.12 2.70 53.05 37.37 23.54 116.66 91.51 59.61

49 Paul Bond 1F 2.78 56.85 2.78 54.07 n/a n/a 120.80 93.63 57.57

52 Rob Holt 1F 2.37 56.98 94.68 2.37 54.61 37.70 23.79 118.47 77.43 58.70

56 Andrew Taylor 2A 2.98 52.13 86.67 2.98 49.15 34.54 22.03 108.70 93.63 63.98

61 Nigel Fox 2B 2.63 48.58 82.32 2.63 45.95 33.74 21.15 103.47 67.21

63 Lars Loftus 2B 2.74 80.35 2.74 n/a n/a 20.26 100.61 69.12

43 William Campiion 1E 2.74 56.65 92.46 2.74 53.91 35.81 23.31 115.77 91.51 60.07

33 Paul Henderson 1B 2.81 87.40 2.81 n/a n/a 22.65 110.05 63.19

779 David Nursey 3B 3.21 59.09 96.71 3.21 55.88 37.62 24.43 121.14 83.88 57.40

66 Ben Woodcock 2C 2.93 48.28 80.47 2.93 45.35 32.19 20.36 100.83 105.9 68.97

62 Mike West 2B 3.25 55.38 92.67 3.25 52.13 37.29 24.47 117.14 93.63 59.37

77 Phil Caza 3B 3.09 47.82 79.11 3.09 44.73 31.29 20.60 99.71 111.8 69.74

798 Garry Bunn 3G 2.74 43.66 73.11 2.74 40.92 29.45 18.43 91.54 122.0 75.97

78 Harry Moody 3B 2.98 73.63 111.58 2.98 70.65 37.95 23.71 135.29 93.63 51.40

74 Callum Barney 3B 3.20 63.73 106.4
2

3.20 60.53 42.69 26.10 132.52 71.90 52.47

82 Andrew Norris 3C 2.42 49.12 83.46 2.42 46.70 34.34 20.56 104.02 103.2 66.85

85 Paul Jones 3D 2.85 54.75 90.79 2.85 51.90 36.04 22.21 113.00 98.20 61.54

90 David Welton 3E 3.10 66.09 105.4
4

3.10 62.99 39.35 24.01 129.45 98.20 53.72

89 Robbie Birrell 3E 3.29 49.97 81.88 3.29 46.68 31.91 20.47 102.35 118.4 67.94

75 Alan Mansfield 3B 3.12 58.41 95.20 3.12 55.29 36.79 23.77 118.97 93.63 58.45

735 Jo Briars TVB 2.63 53.44 88.66 2.63 50.81 35.22 22.67 111.33 100.6 62.46

93 John Loudon 3F 2.49 46.17 77.79 2.49 43.68 31.62 19.71 97.50 115.0 71.32

100 Richard Kerr 3G 2.83 45.54 75.92 2.83 42.71 30.38 19.77 95.69 125.8 72.67

98 Derek Hodder 3G 2.52 45.80 75.71 2.52 43.28 29.91 20.24 95.95 122.0 72.48

Practice 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Sprint 
Weekend

Nat B - Anglesey, International Circuit   -  Sunday, April  8th,  2018        -          Course Length: 3109 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint 
Series

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

08/04/2018.15-47-20 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Warm, dry



96 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.77 50.23 85.79 2.77 47.46 35.56 22.26 108.05 105.9 64.36

97 Stephen Everall 3G 2.80 49.76 83.83 2.80 46.96 34.07 22.27 106.10 105.9 65.54

95 Chris Griffiths 3G 2.57 47.50 79.20 2.57 44.93 31.70 20.43 99.63 69.80

102 Mick Dent 3H 2.60 46.18 76.60 2.60 43.58 30.42 19.70 96.30 111.8 72.21

103 Chris Boyd 3H 2.54 44.85 75.03 2.54 42.31 30.18 19.01 94.04 73.95

799 Gary Almond 3G 2.92 49.80 84.15 2.92 46.88 34.35 21.11 105.26 98.20 66.07

104 Terry Everall 3H 2.82 44.02 73.69 2.82 41.20 29.67 19.23 92.92 111.8 74.84

105 David Williams 3H 4.09 56.32 93.97 4.09 52.23 37.65 24.17 118.14 93.63 58.86

106 Andrew Steel 3H 3.04 53.13 88.01 3.04 50.09 34.88 22.43 110.44 98.20 62.97

111 Steve Barnard 4A 2.74 45.03 75.07 2.74 42.29 30.04 19.59 94.66 122.0 73.46

114 Jim Collins 4B 2.61 64.62 107.6
0

2.61 62.01 42.98 26.55 134.15 85.66 51.84

118 Robert Hewson 5A 2.92 51.65 88.68 2.92 48.73 37.03 22.57 111.25 1.666 62.51

120 Mark Anson 5A 2.72 43.56 71.98 2.72 40.84 28.42 18.63 90.61 76.75

125 Glyn Sketchley 5D 2.60 45.31 74.79 2.60 42.71 29.48 17.86 92.65 122.0 75.06

131 Geoffrey Stallard TVA 2.87 54.80 91.05 2.87 51.93 36.25 22.46 113.51 91.51 61.26

133 Mark Harris TVB 2.92 53.75 89.99 2.92 50.83 36.24 22.68 112.67 98.20 61.72

134 David Barrowclough TVB 2.86 51.62 86.88 2.86 48.76 35.26 21.63 108.51 103.2 64.09

135 Steve Hunter TVB 2.80 53.14 87.50 2.80 50.34 34.36 22.03 109.53 100.6 63.49

99 Paul Almond 3G 2.66 51.49 85.29 2.66 48.83 33.80 21.63 106.92 95.86 65.04

79 Philip Stader 3B 3.44 56.50 92.61 3.44 53.06 36.11 22.94 115.55 89.47 60.18

30 Keith Minshull 1B 2.74 50.71 83.60 2.74 47.97 32.89 21.77 105.37 98.20 66.00

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

08/04/2018.15-47-20 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

733 Duncan Burrow 1B 2.88 53.27 88.51 2.88 50.39 35.24 23.70 112.21 93.63 61.97

766 Graham Woodcock 2C 2.80 53.12 90.05 2.80 50.32 36.93 23.48 113.53 93.63 61.25

862 Anthony Adams 2B 3.15 97.03 3.15 n/a n/a 24.02 121.05 57.45

20 John Wadsworth SC 2.99 56.60 93.59 2.99 53.61 36.99 23.84 117.43 1.301 59.22

22 Richard Forber 1B 3.07 52.86 87.08 3.07 49.79 34.22 22.28 109.36 63.59

29 Dean Cubitt 1D 2.48 87.63 2.48 n/a n/a 23.76 111.39 62.43

31 John Earley 1B 2.82 90.84 2.82 n/a n/a 23.39 114.23 60.88

34 Dominic Wilson 1B 2.74 51.86 86.71 2.74 49.12 34.85 22.94 109.65 98.20 63.42

35 Anthony Brown 1D 2.90 92.43 2.90 n/a n/a 23.83 116.26 59.81

39 Andrew Webber 1D 2.94 51.94 86.67 2.94 49.00 34.73 21.93 108.60 95.86 64.03

33 Paul Henderson 1B 2.77 51.98 85.58 2.77 49.21 33.60 22.41 107.99 95.86 64.40

40 Mike Henney 1D 2.71 90.99 2.71 n/a n/a 23.58 114.57 60.70

43 William Campiion 1E 2.73 54.77 89.96 2.73 52.04 35.19 24.08 114.04 93.63 60.98

44 Robert Tonge 1E 2.60 48.60 81.16 2.60 46.00 32.56 21.35 102.51 108.8 67.84

47 Alistair Clark 1F 2.59 57.68 98.23 2.59 55.09 40.55 24.27 122.50 85.66 56.77

48 Steve Wilson 1F 2.42 53.47 91.82 2.42 51.05 38.35 23.09 114.91 93.63 60.52

49 Paul Bond 1F 2.82 56.43 94.66 2.82 53.61 38.23 25.43 120.09 95.86 57.91

52 Rob Holt 1F 2.52 54.25 90.49 2.52 51.73 36.24 22.59 113.08 87.53 61.50

56 Andrew Taylor 2A 3.16 50.33 83.64 3.16 47.17 33.31 21.41 105.05 98.20 66.20

61 Nigel Fox 2B 2.61 47.74 80.40 2.61 45.13 32.66 20.73 101.13 108.8 68.76

63 Lars Loftus 2B 2.66 46.87 77.28 2.66 44.21 30.41 19.63 96.91 108.8 71.76

66 Ben Woodcock 2C 2.54 47.88 79.53 2.54 45.34 31.65 20.41 99.94 105.9 69.58

62 Mike West 2B 2.57 54.33 90.92 2.57 51.76 36.59 23.67 114.59 93.63 60.69

77 Phil Caza 3B 2.93 47.72 79.52 2.93 44.79 31.80 20.66 100.18 115.0 69.42

75 Alan Mansfield 3B 2.82 54.74 90.44 2.82 51.92 35.70 22.77 113.21 91.51 61.43

74 Callum Barney 3B 3.10 60.34 100.2
9

3.10 57.24 39.95 24.86 125.15 75.97 55.57

82 Andrew Norris 3C 2.26 47.80 81.02 2.26 45.54 33.22 20.62 101.64 111.8 68.42

735 Jo Briars TVB 2.60 50.47 84.53 2.60 47.87 34.06 22.25 106.78 103.2 65.13

85 Paul Jones 3D 2.84 51.89 85.99 2.84 49.05 34.10 21.63 107.62 98.20 64.62

89 Robbie Birrell 3E 2.97 48.40 80.41 2.97 45.43 32.01 20.15 100.56 115.0 69.15

799 Gary Almond 3G 2.99 48.56 82.29 2.99 45.57 33.73 21.25 103.54 95.86 67.16

78 Harry Moody 3B 3.03 54.59 91.48 3.03 51.56 36.89 23.45 114.93 95.86 60.51

90 David Welton 3E 2.85 57.91 96.50 2.85 55.06 38.59 24.36 120.86 98.20 57.54

98 Derek Hodder 3G 2.48 43.53 72.32 2.48 41.05 28.79 18.17 90.49 122.0 76.85

96 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.71 47.49 79.90 2.71 44.78 32.41 20.59 100.49 111.8 69.20

97 Stephen Everall 3G 2.69 48.58 81.11 2.69 45.89 32.53 22.24 103.35 108.8 67.29

93 John Loudon 3F 2.38 44.56 74.09 2.38 42.18 29.53 19.32 93.41 115.0 74.45

100 Richard Kerr 3G 2.69 44.63 74.00 2.69 41.94 29.37 19.46 93.46 122.0 74.41

102 Mick Dent 3H 2.42 45.01 74.95 2.42 42.59 29.94 19.51 94.46 111.8 73.62

104 Terry Everall 3H 2.48 43.56 72.50 2.48 41.08 28.94 19.20 91.70 111.8 75.84

Practice 2

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Sprint 
Weekend

Nat B - Anglesey, International Circuit   -  Sunday, April  8th,  2018        -          Course Length: 3109 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint 
Series

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

08/04/2018.15-47-20 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Warm, dry



95 Chris Griffiths 3G 2.56 44.11 73.72 2.56 41.55 29.61 19.21 92.93 118.4 74.83

103 Chris Boyd 3H 2.31 43.36 73.54 2.31 41.05 30.18 19.00 92.54 118.4 75.15

106 Andrew Steel 3H 2.52 48.07 80.35 2.52 45.55 32.28 19.97 100.32 108.8 69.32

118 Robert Hewson 5A 2.82 51.27 86.16 2.82 48.45 34.89 22.58 108.74 105.9 63.95

120 Mark Anson 5A 2.52 41.46 191.5
5

2.52 38.94 150.0
9

8.45 DNF 118.4 0

99 Paul Almond 3G 2.56 48.86 2.56 46.30 n/a n/a 207.80 100.6 33.46

798 Garry Bunn 3G 2.40 42.39 69.99 2.40 39.99 27.60 17.95 87.94 122.0 79.08

125 Glyn Sketchley 5D 2.33 42.56 2.33 40.23 n/a n/a 86.88 129.8 80.04

111 Steve Barnard 4A 2.71 44.03 73.95 2.71 41.32 29.92 18.90 92.85 118.4 74.90

114 Jim Collins 4B 2.49 59.38 99.35 2.49 56.89 39.97 25.03 124.38 85.66 55.91

131 Geoffrey Stallard TVA 2.72 53.19 87.34 2.72 50.47 34.15 22.05 109.39 95.86 63.57

133 Mark Harris TVB 2.65 52.62 87.57 2.65 49.97 34.95 21.65 109.22 100.6 63.67

134 David Barrowclough TVB 2.96 50.89 85.53 2.96 47.93 34.64 21.36 106.89 105.9 65.06

135 Steve Hunter TVB 2.65 51.44 84.68 2.65 48.79 33.24 21.44 106.12 100.6 65.53

30 Keith Minshull 1B n/a n/a n/a DNF 0

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

08/04/2018.15-47-20 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

733 Duncan Burrow 1B 2.81 53.57 88.48 2.81 50.76 34.91 23.39 111.87 98.20 62.16

766 Graham Woodcock 2C 2.78 51.96 87.78 2.78 49.18 35.82 22.57 110.35 91.51 63.02

20 John Wadsworth SC 2.67 55.77 93.22 2.67 53.10 37.45 24.09 117.31 89.47 59.28

31 John Earley 1B 2.76 53.29 88.27 2.76 50.53 34.98 23.36 111.63 98.20 62.30

35 Anthony Brown 1D 2.78 55.65 92.23 2.78 52.87 36.58 23.35 115.58 87.53 60.17

22 Richard Forber 1B 2.93 51.79 87.04 2.93 48.86 35.25 22.20 109.24 98.20 63.66

799 Gary Almond 3G 2.78 47.70 79.87 2.78 44.92 32.17 40.94 120.81 100.6 57.56

862 Anthony Adams 2B 3.66 57.87 96.03 3.66 54.21 38.16 24.38 120.41 89.47 57.75

33 Paul Henderson 1B 2.73 51.70 85.50 2.73 48.97 33.80 22.32 107.82 95.86 64.50

39 Andrew Webber 1D 2.83 50.71 84.59 2.83 47.88 33.88 21.50 106.09 98.20 65.55

29 Dean Cubitt 1D 2.45 52.34 87.20 2.45 49.89 34.86 23.34 110.54 95.86 62.91

40 Mike Henney 1D 2.73 54.59 90.08 2.73 51.86 35.49 22.34 112.42 89.47 61.86

43 William Campiion 1E 2.72 53.28 87.63 2.72 50.56 34.35 22.35 109.98 95.86 63.23

44 Robert Tonge 1E 2.13 47.21 79.46 2.13 45.08 32.25 21.06 100.52 108.8 69.18

47 Alistair Clark 1F 2.53 56.44 93.66 2.53 53.91 37.22 23.61 117.27 87.53 59.30

48 Steve Wilson 1F 2.46 52.70 87.95 2.46 50.24 35.25 22.28 110.23 82.17 63.09

49 Paul Bond 1F 2.67 55.96 93.31 2.67 53.29 37.35 24.19 117.50 95.86 59.18

52 Rob Holt 1F 2.42 52.04 87.32 2.42 49.62 35.28 22.03 109.35 91.51 63.59

56 Andrew Taylor 2A 2.68 50.03 82.60 2.68 47.35 32.57 21.07 103.67 95.86 67.08

61 Nigel Fox 2B 2.59 45.98 77.43 2.59 43.39 31.45 19.52 96.95 111.8 71.73

63 Lars Loftus 2B 2.67 45.92 76.23 2.67 43.25 30.31 19.61 95.84 105.9 72.56

66 Ben Woodcock 2C 2.70 47.01 78.34 2.70 44.31 31.33 20.46 98.80 105.9 70.39

62 Mike West 2B 2.55 52.35 88.01 2.55 49.80 35.66 23.07 111.08 95.86 62.60

75 Alan Mansfield 3B 2.84 53.20 88.47 2.84 50.36 35.27 22.20 110.67 95.86 62.84

77 Phil Caza 3B 2.92 46.98 78.40 2.92 44.06 31.42 20.54 98.94 115.0 70.29

78 Harry Moody 3B 2.91 53.69 89.94 2.91 50.78 36.25 22.99 112.93 98.20 61.58

82 Andrew Norris 3C 2.23 47.46 80.86 2.23 45.23 33.40 20.66 101.52 108.8 68.50

798 Garry Bunn 3G 2.71 42.83 70.32 2.71 40.12 27.49 17.67 87.99 129.8 79.03

89 Robbie Birrell 3E 2.96 47.89 79.17 2.96 44.93 31.28 20.24 99.41 115.0 69.95

735 Jo Briars TVB 2.54 49.65 82.76 2.54 47.11 33.11 22.13 104.89 103.2 66.30

93 John Loudon 3F 2.28 43.90 72.64 2.28 41.62 28.74 19.02 91.66 118.4 75.87

779 David Nursey 3B 3.05 58.15 95.77 3.05 55.10 37.62 24.79 120.56 80.52 57.68

74 Callum Barney 3B 3.06 58.36 96.78 3.06 55.30 38.42 24.57 121.35 82.17 57.31

96 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.68 46.65 77.96 2.68 43.97 31.31 20.11 98.07 111.8 70.91

97 Stephen Everall 3G 2.63 47.31 2.63 44.68 n/a n/a 99.34 111.8 70.00

99 Paul Almond 3G 2.65 48.62 2.65 45.97 n/a n/a 101.60 100.6 68.45

85 Paul Jones 3D 3.03 49.36 82.37 3.03 46.33 33.01 21.51 103.88 100.6 66.94

95 Chris Griffiths 3G 2.43 43.10 72.22 2.43 40.67 29.12 18.63 90.85 122.0 76.55

100 Richard Kerr 3G 2.51 42.82 71.20 2.51 40.31 28.38 18.87 90.07 125.8 77.21

102 Mick Dent 3H 2.33 44.53 74.53 2.33 42.20 30.00 18.86 93.39 111.8 74.46

104 Terry Everall 3H 2.48 58.14 90.39 2.48 55.66 32.25 21.67 112.06 98.20 62.06

Timed 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Sprint 
Weekend

Nat B - Anglesey, International Circuit   -  Sunday, April  8th,  2018        -          Course Length: 3109 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint 
Series

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

08/04/2018.15-47-20 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Warm, dry



98 Derek Hodder 3G 2.36 41.73 69.85 2.36 39.37 28.12 17.66 87.51 129.8 79.47

103 Chris Boyd 3H 2.32 42.95 71.56 2.32 40.63 28.61 18.21 89.77 118.4 77.47

106 Andrew Steel 3H 2.52 46.27 76.83 2.52 43.75 30.56 19.63 96.46 115.0 72.09

79 Philip Stader 3B 3.02 53.55 89.06 3.02 50.53 35.51 22.90 111.96 93.63 62.11

111 Steve Barnard 4A 2.58 44.19 73.81 2.58 41.61 29.62 19.43 93.24 118.4 74.58

114 Jim Collins 4B 2.40 58.31 96.95 2.40 55.91 38.64 24.19 121.14 87.53 57.40

125 Glyn Sketchley 5D 2.31 42.30 69.85 2.31 39.99 27.55 16.44 86.29 129.8 80.59

131 Geoffrey Stallard TVA 2.62 50.53 83.43 2.62 47.91 32.90 21.25 104.68 95.86 66.43

133 Mark Harris TVB 2.69 51.11 85.57 2.69 48.42 34.46 21.58 107.15 100.6 64.90

134 David Barrowclough TVB 2.66 48.94 82.71 2.66 46.28 33.77 27.16 109.87 105.9 63.29

135 Steve Hunter TVB 2.64 50.13 83.03 2.64 47.49 32.90 21.41 104.44 103.2 66.58

105 David Williams 3H 5.45 54.34 90.74 5.45 48.89 36.40 23.37 114.11 98.20 60.94

30 Keith Minshull 1B 2.70 49.61 82.89 2.70 46.91 33.28 21.71 104.60 100.6 66.48

90 David Welton 3E 3.03 56.57 93.71 3.03 53.54 37.14 22.83 116.54 98.20 59.67

34 Dominic Wilson 1B n/a n/a n/a DNS 0

118 Robert Hewson 5A n/a n/a n/a DNS 0

120 Mark Anson 5A 2.80 2.80 n/a n/a n/a DNF 0

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

08/04/2018.15-47-20 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

766 Graham Woodcock 2C 2.94 52.80 88.20 2.94 49.86 35.40 23.16 111.36 95.86 62.45

733 Duncan Burrow 1B 3.11 53.58 88.40 3.11 50.47 34.82 23.47 111.87 93.63 62.16

20 John Wadsworth SC 2.94 56.23 92.81 2.94 53.29 36.58 24.24 117.05 91.51 59.41

22 Richard Forber 1B 2.73 51.41 85.95 2.73 48.68 34.54 22.41 108.36 95.86 64.18

30 Keith Minshull 1B 2.71 50.11 83.32 2.71 47.40 33.21 21.78 105.10 100.6 66.17

31 John Earley 1B 2.88 53.22 88.32 2.88 50.34 35.10 22.82 111.14 93.63 62.57

35 Anthony Brown 1D 2.72 56.27 92.29 2.72 53.55 36.02 23.69 115.98 91.51 59.96

799 Gary Almond 3G 3.57 48.89 81.09 3.57 45.32 32.20 21.17 102.26 103.2 68.00

862 Anthony Adams 2B 2.83 54.93 92.12 2.83 52.10 37.19 23.65 115.77 91.51 60.07

29 Dean Cubitt 1D 2.97 53.42 88.51 2.97 50.45 35.09 22.34 110.85 100.6 62.73

39 Andrew Webber 1D 2.92 50.46 84.37 2.92 47.54 33.91 21.52 105.89 98.20 65.67

40 Mike Henney 1D 2.74 53.13 87.34 2.74 50.39 34.21 21.84 109.18 98.20 63.69

44 Robert Tonge 1E 2.65 47.99 81.08 2.65 45.34 33.09 21.29 102.37 108.8 67.93

47 Alistair Clark 1F 2.74 56.02 93.34 2.74 53.28 37.32 24.06 117.40 89.47 59.23

48 Steve Wilson 1F 2.63 52.17 87.24 2.63 49.54 35.07 22.22 109.46 95.86 63.53

49 Paul Bond 1F 2.71 55.34 92.45 2.71 52.63 37.11 24.20 116.65 93.63 59.61

33 Paul Henderson 1B 2.78 51.37 85.06 2.78 48.59 33.69 22.60 107.66 95.86 64.59

52 Rob Holt 1F 2.43 51.23 86.94 2.43 48.80 35.71 22.10 109.04 95.86 63.78

56 Andrew Taylor 2A 2.66 49.91 82.79 2.66 47.25 32.88 21.00 103.79 98.20 67.00

63 Lars Loftus 2B 2.58 46.04 76.23 2.58 43.46 30.19 19.67 95.90 108.8 72.51

61 Nigel Fox 2B 2.57 46.22 77.70 2.57 43.65 31.48 19.80 97.50 105.9 71.32

779 David Nursey 3B 2.96 57.13 94.15 2.96 54.17 37.02 23.73 117.88 82.17 58.99

66 Ben Woodcock 2C 2.66 46.80 78.29 2.66 44.14 31.49 20.43 98.72 105.9 70.44

43 William Campiion 1E 2.68 52.74 86.99 2.68 50.06 34.25 22.39 109.38 95.86 63.58

62 Mike West 2B 2.53 52.99 88.44 2.53 50.46 35.45 23.27 111.71 95.86 62.25

77 Phil Caza 3B 2.99 47.31 79.02 2.99 44.32 31.71 20.95 99.97 111.8 69.56

74 Callum Barney 3B 3.07 57.57 95.88 3.07 54.50 38.31 24.85 120.73 80.52 57.60

78 Harry Moody 3B 2.90 53.63 88.74 2.90 50.73 35.11 22.83 111.57 98.20 62.33

85 Paul Jones 3D 3.09 49.51 82.05 3.09 46.42 32.54 20.90 102.95 103.2 67.55

89 Robbie Birrell 3E 2.87 47.98 79.25 2.87 45.11 31.27 20.29 99.54 118.4 69.86

98 Derek Hodder 3G 2.57 41.93 70.60 2.57 39.36 28.67 19.14 89.74 125.8 77.49

75 Alan Mansfield 3B 3.01 53.37 89.19 3.01 50.36 35.82 22.81 112.00 98.20 62.09

735 Jo Briars TVB 2.61 50.22 83.83 2.61 47.61 33.61 21.89 105.72 105.9 65.78

82 Andrew Norris 3C 2.17 47.95 81.18 2.17 45.78 33.23 20.91 102.09 111.8 68.12

93 John Loudon 3F 2.37 43.68 72.62 2.37 41.31 28.94 18.99 91.61 115.0 75.91

96 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.61 46.02 2.61 43.41 n/a n/a 97.86 111.8 71.06

97 Stephen Everall 3G 2.50 47.88 80.16 2.50 45.38 32.28 21.04 101.20 108.8 68.72

102 Mick Dent 3H 2.48 45.05 75.40 2.48 42.57 30.35 19.47 94.87 115.0 73.30

104 Terry Everall 3H 2.42 43.31 72.66 2.42 40.89 29.35 18.54 91.20 111.8 76.25

106 Andrew Steel 3H 2.49 45.80 76.19 2.49 43.31 30.39 19.30 95.49 115.0 72.83

79 Philip Stader 3B 2.95 52.12 86.90 2.95 49.17 34.78 22.21 109.11 93.63 63.73

Timed 2

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Sprint 
Weekend

Nat B - Anglesey, International Circuit   -  Sunday, April  8th,  2018        -          Course Length: 3109 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint 
Series

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

08/04/2018.15-47-20 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Warm, dry



99 Paul Almond 3G 2.64 47.68 79.64 2.64 45.04 31.96 20.87 100.51 100.6 69.19

103 Chris Boyd 3H 2.31 42.71 71.53 2.31 40.40 28.82 18.08 89.61 118.4 77.61

95 Chris Griffiths 3G 2.60 43.19 72.86 2.60 40.59 29.67 18.95 91.81 122.0 75.75

798 Garry Bunn 3G 2.36 41.60 69.19 2.36 39.24 27.59 17.94 87.13 125.8 79.81

105 David Williams 3H 2.68 52.47 88.62 2.68 49.79 36.15 23.67 112.29 91.51 61.93

111 Steve Barnard 4A 2.68 43.67 73.14 2.68 40.99 29.47 19.52 92.66 118.4 75.05

125 Glyn Sketchley 5D 2.31 40.83 68.69 2.31 38.52 27.86 17.10 85.79 134.2 81.06

131 Geoffrey Stallard TVA 2.68 49.62 82.96 2.68 46.94 33.34 21.61 104.57 95.86 66.50

133 Mark Harris TVB 2.71 51.49 85.80 2.71 48.78 34.31 21.85 107.65 103.2 64.60

134 David Barrowclough TVB 2.79 50.23 84.02 2.79 47.44 33.79 21.42 105.44 105.9 65.95

135 Steve Hunter TVB 2.63 50.21 83.07 2.63 47.58 32.86 21.55 104.62 103.2 66.47

114 Jim Collins 4B 2.46 58.77 98.89 2.46 56.31 40.12 24.93 123.82 85.66 56.16

90 David Welton 3E 3.06 55.28 92.23 3.06 52.22 36.95 22.71 114.94 95.86 60.50

120 Mark Anson 5A 2.70 41.13 68.93 2.70 38.43 27.80 18.25 87.18 122.0 79.77

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

08/04/2018.15-47-20- Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

766 Graham Woodcock 2C 2.85 50.50 85.31 2.85 47.65 34.81 22.40 107.71 98.20 64.56

733 Duncan Burrow 1B 2.82 52.41 86.57 2.82 49.59 34.16 23.25 109.82 98.20 63.32

862 Anthony Adams 2B 3.31 56.26 93.67 3.31 52.95 37.41 23.97 117.64 85.66 59.11

20 John Wadsworth SC 2.76 56.39 93.01 2.76 53.63 36.62 24.35 117.36 91.51 59.25

22 Richard Forber 1B 2.77 51.67 86.58 2.77 48.90 34.91 22.96 109.54 91.51 63.48

30 Keith Minshull 1B 2.67 49.52 83.80 2.67 46.85 34.28 23.59 107.39 98.20 64.76

31 John Earley 1B 2.71 53.78 2.71 51.07 n/a n/a 112.11 93.63 62.03

35 Anthony Brown 1D 2.80 56.24 93.04 2.80 53.44 36.80 23.98 117.02 85.66 59.43

29 Dean Cubitt 1D 2.69 52.40 86.79 2.69 49.71 34.39 22.21 109.00 98.20 63.80

799 Gary Almond 3G 2.36 47.66 80.23 2.36 45.30 32.57 21.14 101.37 100.6 68.60

44 Robert Tonge 1E 2.90 48.49 81.45 2.90 45.59 32.96 21.14 102.59 105.9 67.79

47 Alistair Clark 1F 2.54 56.63 94.62 2.54 54.09 37.99 23.49 118.11 87.53 58.88

48 Steve Wilson 1F 2.40 52.32 86.78 2.40 49.92 34.46 22.32 109.10 91.51 63.74

33 Paul Henderson 1B 2.75 51.51 85.22 2.75 48.76 33.71 22.54 107.76 95.86 64.53

40 Mike Henney 1D 2.57 51.62 85.01 2.57 49.05 33.39 22.52 107.53 98.20 64.67

49 Paul Bond 1F 2.83 83.32 91.49 2.83 80.49 8.17 23.46 114.95 -1.48 60.50

52 Rob Holt 1F 2.64 52.19 88.11 2.64 49.55 35.92 22.69 110.80 93.63 62.76

56 Andrew Taylor 2A 2.70 49.83 82.92 2.70 47.13 33.09 20.73 103.65 98.20 67.09

61 Nigel Fox 2B 2.57 46.17 77.01 2.57 43.60 30.84 19.82 96.83 105.9 71.82

63 Lars Loftus 2B 2.56 46.06 76.66 2.56 43.50 30.60 19.62 96.28 108.8 72.23

66 Ben Woodcock 2C 3.55 46.62 77.22 3.55 43.07 30.60 20.10 97.32 105.9 71.46

43 William Campiion 1E 2.61 52.22 86.66 2.61 49.61 34.44 22.73 109.39 95.86 63.57

62 Mike West 2B 2.62 87.80 2.62 n/a n/a 22.62 110.42 62.98

798 Garry Bunn 3G 2.47 41.83 69.69 2.47 39.36 27.86 18.12 87.81 125.8 79.20

779 David Nursey 3B 4.19 57.47 93.66 4.19 53.28 36.19 23.66 117.32 85.66 59.27

75 Alan Mansfield 3B 2.86 53.16 87.03 2.86 50.30 33.87 21.96 108.99 93.63 63.80

74 Callum Barney 3B 3.19 57.21 94.65 3.19 54.02 37.44 24.32 118.97 87.53 58.45

85 Paul Jones 3D 2.62 47.82 79.55 2.62 45.20 31.73 20.40 99.95 103.2 69.58

89 Robbie Birrell 3E 2.82 47.54 78.63 2.82 44.72 31.09 20.12 98.75 115.0 70.42

82 Andrew Norris 3C 2.18 47.01 79.95 2.18 44.83 32.94 20.51 100.46 115.0 69.22

735 Jo Briars TVB 2.54 49.77 82.94 2.54 47.23 33.17 22.54 105.48 103.2 65.93

96 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.62 46.10 76.96 2.62 43.48 30.86 20.97 97.93 111.8 71.01

97 Stephen Everall 3G 2.50 47.67 80.19 2.50 45.17 32.52 20.87 101.06 108.8 68.81

95 Chris Griffiths 3G 2.43 44.08 74.49 2.43 41.65 30.41 19.82 94.31 122.0 73.74

78 Harry Moody 3B 2.93 53.32 88.45 2.93 50.39 35.13 23.03 111.48 100.6 62.38

93 John Loudon 3F 2.39 43.34 71.91 2.39 40.95 28.57 18.75 90.66 118.4 76.71

98 Derek Hodder 3G 2.32 41.83 69.74 2.32 39.51 27.91 17.81 87.55 125.8 79.43

102 Mick Dent 3H 2.49 45.50 75.64 2.49 43.01 30.14 19.50 95.14 111.8 73.09

103 Chris Boyd 3H 2.23 43.39 71.88 2.23 41.16 28.49 18.69 90.57 111.8 76.78

104 Terry Everall 3H 2.27 43.21 2.27 40.94 n/a n/a 90.79 115.0 76.60

106 Andrew Steel 3H 2.43 45.24 75.03 2.43 42.81 29.79 19.40 94.43 115.0 73.64

Timed 3

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Sprint 
Weekend

Nat B - Anglesey, International Circuit   -  Sunday, April  8th,  2018        -          Course Length: 3109 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint 
Series

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

08/04/2018.15-47-20- Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Warm, dry



79 Philip Stader 3B 2.85 52.37 87.29 2.85 49.52 34.92 22.41 109.70 93.63 63.39

111 Steve Barnard 4A 2.63 43.61 73.13 2.63 40.98 29.52 19.51 92.64 118.4 75.07

114 Jim Collins 4B 2.41 56.90 96.09 2.41 54.49 39.19 24.49 120.58 87.53 57.67

99 Paul Almond 3G 2.63 47.53 79.29 2.63 44.90 31.76 20.50 99.79 103.2 69.69

105 David Williams 3H 3.22 53.39 90.10 3.22 50.17 36.71 24.73 114.83 100.6 60.56

131 Geoffrey Stallard TVA 2.68 50.21 83.33 2.68 47.53 33.12 21.41 104.74 93.63 66.39

133 Mark Harris TVB 2.81 50.70 2.81 47.89 n/a n/a 106.21 103.2 65.48

134 David Barrowclough TVB 2.70 50.95 85.16 2.70 48.25 34.21 21.64 106.80 105.9 65.11

135 Steve Hunter TVB 2.62 49.57 82.25 2.62 46.95 32.68 21.41 103.66 105.9 67.09

125 Glyn Sketchley 5D 2.23 39.90 67.10 2.23 37.67 27.20 16.90 84.00 134.2 82.79

120 Mark Anson 5A 2.25 40.84 69.20 2.25 38.59 28.36 18.26 87.46 118.4 79.51

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

08/04/2018.15-47-20 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

766 Graham Woodcock 2C 2.70 50.51 84.93 2.70 47.81 34.42 22.31 107.24 98.20 64.85

20 John Wadsworth SC 2.75 56.68 94.02 2.75 53.93 37.34 24.66 118.68 87.53 58.59

22 Richard Forber 1B 2.71 51.86 85.71 2.71 49.15 33.85 22.75 108.46 95.86 64.12

29 Dean Cubitt 1D 2.82 51.56 84.86 2.82 48.74 33.30 21.88 106.74 98.20 65.15

48 Steve Wilson 1F 2.44 51.11 85.00 2.44 48.67 33.89 21.67 106.67 95.86 65.19

49 Paul Bond 1F 2.69 54.91 90.92 2.69 52.22 36.01 23.28 114.20 95.86 60.89

52 Rob Holt 1F 2.50 52.14 87.21 2.50 49.64 35.07 23.04 110.25 93.63 63.08

56 Andrew Taylor 2A 2.65 49.26 81.81 2.65 46.61 32.55 21.19 103.00 98.20 67.52

799 Gary Almond 3G 2.67 48.17 80.69 2.67 45.50 32.52 20.92 101.61 98.20 68.44

62 Mike West 2B 2.58 52.76 87.77 2.58 50.18 35.01 22.85 110.62 93.63 62.86

61 Nigel Fox 2B 2.51 45.25 75.54 2.51 42.74 30.29 19.63 95.17 118.4 73.07

63 Lars Loftus 2B 2.35 46.98 99.77 2.35 44.63 52.79 100.2
3

DNF 51.62 0

66 Ben Woodcock 2C 2.49 45.45 76.11 2.49 42.96 30.66 19.81 95.92 105.9 72.50

75 Alan Mansfield 3B 2.74 22.34 84.86 2.74 19.60 62.52 22.41 107.27 1.379 64.83

85 Paul Jones 3D 2.75 47.72 78.91 2.75 44.97 31.19 20.60 99.51 103.2 69.88

114 Jim Collins 4B 2.41 56.44 95.09 2.41 54.03 38.65 24.46 119.55 89.47 58.17

89 Robbie Birrell 3E 2.76 46.90 77.88 2.76 44.14 30.98 20.40 98.28 118.4 70.76

95 Chris Griffiths 3G 2.44 34.39 72.96 2.44 31.95 38.57 19.02 91.98 4.181 75.61

98 Derek Hodder 3G 2.34 11.57 70.23 2.34 9.23 58.66 18.23 88.46 1.296 78.61

99 Paul Almond 3G 2.55 47.48 79.07 2.55 44.93 31.59 21.08 100.15 100.6 69.44

78 Harry Moody 3B 2.81 53.11 87.93 2.81 50.30 34.82 22.52 110.45 95.86 62.96

93 John Loudon 3F 2.39 43.24 71.54 2.39 40.85 28.30 18.61 90.15 118.4 77.14

96 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.65 46.43 77.02 2.65 43.78 30.59 19.80 96.82 111.8 71.83

97 Stephen Everall 3G 2.45 47.76 78.74 2.45 45.31 30.98 21.04 99.78 108.8 69.69

102 Mick Dent 3H 2.43 45.49 2.43 43.06 n/a n/a 95.57 111.8 72.77

103 Chris Boyd 3H 2.24 42.58 71.20 2.24 40.34 28.62 18.60 89.80 115.0 77.44

798 Garry Bunn 3G 2.29 42.17 70.41 2.29 39.88 28.24 17.99 88.40 125.8 78.67

104 Terry Everall 3H 2.21 42.45 71.20 2.21 40.24 28.75 18.42 89.62 111.8 77.60

106 Andrew Steel 3H 2.40 45.45 75.42 2.40 43.05 29.97 19.47 94.89 115.0 73.29

133 Mark Harris TVB 2.70 51.30 86.09 2.70 48.60 34.79 21.92 108.01 98.20 64.38

Timed 4

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Sprint 
Weekend

Nat B - Anglesey, International Circuit   -  Sunday, April  8th,  2018        -          Course Length: 3109 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint 
Series

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

08/04/2018.15-47-20 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

62 Mike West 2B 2.51 16.26 87.33 2.51 13.75 71.07 23.07 110.40 1.103 62.99

52 Rob Holt 1F 2.13 87.78 2.13 n/a n/a 34.57 122.35 56.84

20 John Wadsworth SC 2.69 56.49 94.08 2.69 53.80 37.59 24.97 119.05 89.47 58.41

48 Steve Wilson 1F 2.37 51.37 85.09 2.37 49.00 33.72 21.95 107.04 93.63 64.97

49 Paul Bond 1F 2.65 54.52 90.27 2.65 51.87 35.75 23.28 113.55 95.86 61.24

95 Chris Griffiths 3G 2.55 43.01 72.50 2.55 40.46 29.49 18.88 91.38 118.4 76.10

22 Richard Forber 1B 2.72 51.56 85.23 2.72 48.84 33.67 23.19 108.42 93.63 64.14

85 Paul Jones 3D 2.74 47.22 78.12 2.74 44.48 30.90 20.50 98.62 103.2 70.51

114 Jim Collins 4B 2.36 56.57 94.41 2.36 54.21 37.84 24.39 118.80 87.53 58.54

61 Nigel Fox 2B 2.51 45.38 75.46 2.51 42.87 30.08 19.18 94.64 115.0 73.48

63 Lars Loftus 2B 2.39 45.58 76.09 2.39 43.19 30.51 19.93 96.02 108.8 72.42

29 Dean Cubitt 1D 2.61 51.77 84.76 2.61 49.16 32.99 21.80 106.56 100.6 65.26

799 Gary Almond 3G 2.44 47.93 80.14 2.44 45.49 32.21 21.23 101.37 100.6 68.60

75 Alan Mansfield 3B 2.72 52.68 87.48 2.72 49.96 34.80 25.04 112.52 98.20 61.80

78 Harry Moody 3B 2.92 53.12 88.09 2.92 50.20 34.97 22.74 110.83 98.20 62.75

102 Mick Dent 3H 2.37 45.30 75.58 2.37 42.93 30.28 20.01 95.59 115.0 72.75

103 Chris Boyd 3H 2.14 42.53 71.28 2.14 40.39 28.75 18.38 89.66 115.0 77.56

93 John Loudon 3F 2.25 42.26 70.40 2.25 40.01 28.14 18.58 88.98 115.0 78.15

96 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.47 45.10 75.48 2.47 42.63 30.38 43.74 119.22 111.8 58.33

97 Stephen Everall 3G 2.37 47.36 78.66 2.37 44.99 31.30 20.68 99.34 108.8 70.00

104 Terry Everall 3H 2.07 42.01 70.27 2.07 39.94 28.26 18.51 88.78 111.8 78.33

106 Andrew Steel 3H 2.58 45.50 75.51 2.58 42.92 30.01 19.42 94.93 115.0 73.26

798 Garry Bunn 3G 2.37 41.79 69.60 2.37 39.42 27.81 18.06 87.66 129.8 79.33

98 Derek Hodder 3G 2.27 41.95 69.48 2.27 39.68 27.53 18.23 87.71 129.8 79.29

Timed 5

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Sprint 
Weekend

Nat B - Anglesey, International Circuit   -  Sunday, April  8th,  2018        -          Course Length: 3109 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint 
Series

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

08/04/2018.15-47-20 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

52 Rob Holt 1F 2.55 52.39 87.75 2.55 49.84 35.36 23.61 111.36 87.53 62.45

63 Lars Loftus 2B 2.31 44.90 75.01 2.31 42.59 30.11 19.59 94.60 108.8 73.51

22 Richard Forber 1B 2.73 52.21 86.22 2.73 49.48 34.01 22.43 108.65 93.63 64.00

29 Dean Cubitt 1D 2.38 50.39 83.24 2.38 48.01 32.85 22.42 105.66 103.2 65.82

48 Steve Wilson 1F 2.33 51.59 85.84 2.33 49.26 34.25 22.13 107.97 95.86 64.41

61 Nigel Fox 2B 2.44 44.41 74.47 2.44 41.97 30.06 19.07 93.54 111.8 74.34

78 Harry Moody 3B 2.84 52.82 2.84 49.98 n/a n/a 110.89 95.86 62.71

Timed 6

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Sprint 
Weekend

Nat B - Anglesey, International Circuit   -  Sunday, April  8th,  2018        -          Course Length: 3109 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint 
Series

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. 
Winstanley

08/04/2018.15-47-20 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Warm, dry
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